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NORTHEAST

1980

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.017 % Drilling yielded intercepts of up to 0.017 per cent 

molybdenite over 54 metres in hole R-337, located 

approximately 1.5 kilometres east-northeast of the Gem 

occurrence.
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